RESOLUTION NO. _____

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF GENERAL SERVICES TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH J&J CONTRACTORS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE FAMILY JUSTICE CENTER FOR A CONTRACT AMOUNT OF THREE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$3,580,000.00), WITH A CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY OF ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-NINE THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$179,000.00), FOR A TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED THREE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY-NINE THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$3,759,000.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,

TENNESSEE, That the Director of General Services be and is hereby authorized to execute a

contract with J&J Contractors for the construction of the Family Justice Center for a contract

amount of \$3,580,000.00, with a construction contingency of \$179,000.00, for a total estimated

amount not to exceed \$3,759,000.00.

ADOPTED: _____, 2015

/mem

| I Services Council District # 6 F GENERAL SERVICES THE CONSTRUCTION INT OF THREE MILLION |
|--|
| Council District # 6 F GENERAL SERVICES THE CONSTRUCTION JNT OF THREE MILLION |
| F GENERAL SERVICES THE CONSTRUCTION INT OF THREE MILLION |
| F GENERAL SERVICES THE CONSTRUCTION INT OF THREE MILLION |
| THE CONSTRUCTION |
| |
| |
| WITH A CONSTRUCTIO |
| ND DOLLARS (\$179,000 |
| E MILLION SEVEN |
| |
| roject? (Yes or No) NO |
| eted? (YES or NO) YES |
| Provide Fund 4012 |
| rovide Cost Center H30133 |
| rce if not budgeted N/A |
| eriod (if applicable) N/A |
| |
| |
| r(s) |
| |